

November 8, 2012

BY RESS AND BY COURIER

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge St., Suite 2700 Toronto, ON, M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

RE: Application for an Amendment to Solar Sunbelt General Partnership's Electricity Generation Licence (EG-2012-0259)

Solar Sunbelt General Partnership (the "Partnership") is an entity established for the purpose of developing renewable electricity generation projects including those contemplated by subsection 71(3) of the *Ontario Energy Board Act*, 1998 (the "Act").

On August 1, 2012, the Partnership filed an Application (the "Application") with the Ontario Energy Board ("OEB" or the "Board") for an amendment to its Generation Licence (EG-2012-0259). The Board assigned Board File Number EB-2012-0341 to the Application. On September 27, 2012, the OEB issued its Decision and Order in the above-noted proceeding, amending the Partnership's Generation Licence.

By way of this letter, the Partnership wishes to advise the Board that it is in receipt of the final Notice to Proceed ("NTP") from the Ontario Power Authority ("OPA") for Feed In Tarrif ("FIT") projects, attached herewith as Appendix 1. Consequently, the Partnership is filing this Application for a further Amendment to its Generation Licence (EG-2012-0259).

The information in Appendix 2 attached herewith should update Schedule 1 and amend the Generator Licence. By way of this letter, the Partnership requests an amendment to the Licence to include the project related to the NTP.

The Partnership wishes to request that the Board dispose of this matter without a hearing, pursuant to Section 21 (4) b of the *Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998.* The Partnership identifies that no other parties will be affected by the outcome of the proceeding and consents to its disposition without a hearing.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Two hard copies of this letter will be submitted by courier.

Yours truly,

Original signed by John G. Basilio

John G. Basilio Senior Vice President and C.F.O. Solar Sunbelt General Partnership Tel: (905) 317-4783 john.basilio@horizonutilities.com

cc: Adrian Pye, Ontario Energy Board Spencer Hall, Ontario Energy Board

Appendix 1 - Copies of the Notice to Proceed 330 Wentworth Street



120 Adelaide Street West Suito 1600 Toronto, Ontario MSH 1T1 T 416-967-7474 F 416-967-1947

NOTICE TO PROCEED

330 Wentworth St. N

Pursuant to Section 2.4 of the FIT Contract, the OPA is hereby issuing this Notice to Proceed. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings ascribed thereto in the FIT Contract.

We request that you acknowledge receipt of this Notice to Proceed by signing both copies of this document and returning one (1) hardcopy of this Notice to Proceed to the OPA and emailing an electronic copy to FIT.Contract@powerauthority.on.ca

Date	Wednesday, August 08, 2012	
Legal Name of Supplier	Solar Sunbelt General Partnership	
Contract Identification #	F-001821-SPV-130-502	
Contract Date	Tuesday, June 14, 2011	

OPA AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY		
sy: Milal the	Date: 13 August 2012	
Michael Killeavy Director, Contract Management Ontario Power Authority		

	SUPPLIÉR AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY				
	The Supplier acknowledges receipt of this Notice to Proceed.				
Ву:	Solar Sunbelt General Partnership Name: Max Cananzi Title: President & CEO	Date: Septambe 4, 2012			

Appendix 2 Generation Site details

Supplemental information for additional FIT sites to be added to Electricity Generator Licence EG-2012-0259.

Fit Reference #	F-001821-SPV-130-502
Contract date	14-Jun-11
Date of NTP	13-Aug-12
Generation type	Solar PV (Rooftop)
Gross Nameplate Capacity	250kW
Expected Commercial Operation date	22-7-13
Facility Name	City of Hamilton Facility #3 (Operations
	Centre)
Facility Address	330 Wentworth Street North, Hamilton
LDC, TS, Feeder	Horizon Utilities Birmingham TS. Feeder
	50X81 Q-J Buss (M8)